

Serial No. 36
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 105/2019[WP(C) 179/2019]
CM(392/2019[1/2019])

JAVEED AHMAD MATTA.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Shahid Sidiq, Advocate vice
Mr. N. A. Beigh, Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

06-05-2026

1. Reply on behalf of the official respondents already stands filed.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he does not possess a copy of the reply.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to furnish a copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of one week.
4. List for consideration on 15.07.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06-05-2026
Shaista-PS